



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 30865 of 2025

Subhash Chandra And Another
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arjun Sharma, Ravitendra Pratap Singh
Chandel
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Bipin Kumar Tripathi, G.A., Shubham

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. As prayed by learned counsel for the opposite party no.2, list this matter on 19.01.2026 as fresh.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

January 12, 2026
Mini